C5.16-T7

o
o
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM o
w
PROJECT: __CR115A Bridge over Little St Mary’s CHANGE ORDER: E
DATE: 11/10/16

CONTRACT NUMBER: ___CM2329

TO CONTRACTOR: Hal Jones Contractor, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Field conditions did not allow for ample space at the top of slope to install the flared
end treatments, Pay the difference to change the guardrail end treatments from flared to parallel.

Original Contract SUML........oeovveirieneriiiiiiniieiiriererrerneenaes $ 390,950.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 10,700.69
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order...............ccc.oeeeeen $ 401,650.69
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)...........cccevveveennn $ 227543
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 403.926.12

The contract for substantial completion will be (inereased) (deereased) (unchanged) by _0_ days;

Substantial Completion: 12[06/16%[)1&%}1' 01/05/17
x”\‘
APPROVED BY: ( \I DATE: 1 liod s

wt Mzmﬁ ﬁpafﬁnent
APPROVED BY: DATE: /{ / / G

Procurement@ﬁanager
APPROVED BY: pATE: 10/ o/t p
</, s Di r of Office of Management & Budget
S // 7 g g

APPROVED BY: DATE: //ﬁ«‘/@

County ‘ﬁafager </

ACCOUNT NO.: N 63470541-563100 BRIDG




SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CR 115A Bridge Over Little St. Mary's River No. E
PROJECT
DATE OF ISSUANCE: August9. 2016 EFFECTIVE DATE:

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract No.: CM 2329

CONTRACTOR: Hal Jones Contractors, Inc. ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Civil Services, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Pay difference to change guardrail end freatments from flared to parallel. After applying a credit of
$5,766.4 to the County for the flared treatment, the difference for the parallel came to $1,936.54. With allowed mark up
the total costs equal $2,275.43.

Reason for Change Order: Field conditions did not allow for ample space at the top of the slope to install the flared end
treatments.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change). Email Correspondence and EOR approval, Civil Services, Inc., Hal
Jones Contractors, Inc. cost proposal.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price
Substantial Completion:___90 Days

$_390,950.00

Ready for Final Payment:__120 Days
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No. A to No.D

$_10,700.69

Net change from previous Change Orders No.A to No.D

47

(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$_401,650.69

Contract Times Prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: 137 Days _

Ready for Final Payment:____ 167 Days

(days or dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$ 2,275.43

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

0

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders

$_403,926.12 Substantial Completion: 137 Days
Ready for Final Payment: 167 Days
(days or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED~
By: N \ By: By:

Engineer/ArchHect (Authorized Sigitatare)

T ZBEUNTY {Authqrized Sighature)

ftractor (Authorizéd Signatufe)

Date: l I ‘/ { 0/4 é Date:

//,/;";//é

et 'v,w b

Section 00 63 63-1




ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE FOR
INCREASE, DECREASE OR ALTERATION IN THE WORK

FIN# Contract #2  CM2329 Fed Proj. #:
Point of Contact (Name/Phone #): Greg Tolbert  355-5885
Email Address: gtolbert@hjonesinc.com
Estimate Prepared By: Greg Tolbert  356-5885
Company: Hal Jones Contractor, Inc.
m‘l— October 27th, 2016
Signature Dale

CHANGE FROM FLARED TO PARALLEL GUARDRAIL

CONTRACTOR
a) LABOR and BURDEN $ -
b) MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ -
c) EQUIPMENT $ -
d) INDIRECT COST, EXPENSES, AND PROFIT $ -
$ -
SUB-CONTRACTOR
a) LABOR and BURDEN $ -
b) MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES $ 164812
c) EQUIPMENT $ -
d) INDIRECT COST, EXPENSES, AND PROFIT $ 288,42
$ 193654
TOTAL COST OF INCREASE, DECREASE OR ALTERATION IN THE WORK $ 193654
d) INDIRECT COST, EXPENSES, AND PROFIT (1) or (2), whichever is greater)
(1) 17.5% of the sum of a), b), & c) above: $ 338,89
(1)() BOND: For any additional bond for the additional or
unforeseen work, the Confractor shall provide clear and
convincing proof that the bond has actually been provided
and paid for a separate bond premium for such additional or
unforeseen work.
{1)(i) SUBCONTRACTOR MARKUP:
Subcontractor Cost for Extra Work: $ - 3 -
First $50,000 10% $ -
Over $50,000 5% s - $ -
$ 227543
(2) Average overhead per day:
A Original Contract Time 167
B Original Contract Amount § 390950,00
C 8%
D= BxC
A
Calendar days of entittement that are in 0

excess of the first 10 cumulative entitiement
3 -

GRAND TOTAL INDIRECT COST, EXPENSES, AND PROFIT| § 227543
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE| $ 393 225,43

Page 1 of 1




SAFETY CONTRACTORS, INC.

PRICING WORKSHEET
PROJECT NO: DATE: 7/26/2016
COUNTY: NASSAU
LOCATION: CR-115A
DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL WORK OR CHANGED LOCATION:
COST TO CHANGE FROM FLARED GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGES TO PARALLEL
LABOR EQUIPMENT
NAME Class RATE | HRS TOTAL DESCRIPTION QTy RATE | HRS TOTAL
$0.00) $0.00]
$0.00| $0.00]
$0.00] $0.00]
$0.00) $0.00]
$0.00]
SUBTOTAL LABOR $0.00§SUBTOTAL EQUIPMENT $0.00
LABOR BURDEN 42.0% $0.00,
LABOR MARK-UP 17.5% $0.00JEQUIPMENT MARK-UP 17.5% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR $0.00JTOTAL EQUIPMENT $0.00]
SUBCONTRACT MATERIAL
DESGRIPTION PRICE ONIT ] QryY TOTAL DESCRIPTION PRICE Q1Y UNIT TOTAL
$0.00JSR1-31 ANCHORS (31,441.60) ] EA (35,766.40
YLITE PARALLEL 2,021.52 1 EA $2,021.32
XLITE PARALLEL $1,570.33 1 EA $1,570.33
XUITE PARALLEL $1,514.93 2 EA $3,020.86
W-BEAM (126) _ $3657| 11256 3 $411.41
W-BEAM (157 1/2") $127.20 3 EA $381.60
SUBTOTAL MATERIAL $0.00§SUBTOTAL MATERIAL $1,648.12
SALES TAX $0.00JSALES TAX
MATERIAL MARK-UP 10.0% $0.00JMATERIAL MARK-UP 17.5% $288.42
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT $0.00JTOTAL EQUIPMENT $1,936.54]
CONTRACTORS REP DATE LABOR $0.00
EQUIPMENT $0.00
SUBCONTRACTORS REP DATE SUBCONTRACT $0.
MATERIAL $1,936.54
OWNERS REP DATE BOND 0.00% $0.00,
TOTAL $1,936.54




wlyl’r%‘
TRINITY HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, LLC <. v

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PURCHASE ORDER AND ACCEPTANCE OF BINDING CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS l l

Order Entered: 10/5/16 Purchase Order Acknowledgment # 1268928
SOLD SAFETY CONTRACTORS INC DESTINATION:
5307 WACISSA AVENUE 5307 WACISSA AVE
DELIVERY CALL 24 HRS PRIOR
MARK LEWIS 904/482-9880
JACKSONVILLE FL 32254 US
Contact MARK LEWIS Phone # : 904-355-6331 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254-
CUSTOMER P.O NUMBER COMMENTS FREIGHT TERMS
1867 Included
PAYMENT TERMS
SCI 1867 60 Days
I(\:III:-SISIQX COUNTY SHIP VIA  Truck
GC: HAL JONES CONT. SHIP VIA COMMENTS
44 Oty UOM Description Unit Price Ext Price = Weight Ext Weight
23 400 EACH  SRT-31SP 350 TL3 SS-616 1,200.00 4,800.00 3,452.64
PI Product Code: 0050061 6B '
To Include
500616B 4 SRT-31SP 350 TL3 SS-616 863.16 3,452.64
30G 4 12/12'6/S SRT-1
39G 4 12/12'6/S SRT-2
907G 4 SRT BUFFER
3000G 4 CBL 3/4X6'6/DBL SWG/NOHWD
15000G 20 60 SYT PST/8.5/31" GRHT
20442G 4 12/15'7.5/3'1.52@6'3/S
33550A 4 SRT-31 CAN S5-436/85-616
33875G 4 HBA-3"ANG STRUT 2-HL 6'6"
34052A 4 SRT 27/31 CRP BTM 6'3-1/2
34053A 4 SRT 31 CRPTOP 2'6-5/8
P1 Oty UOM Description Unit Price Ext Price Weight  Ext Weight
24 4.00 EACH 12'6 W-BM GR PKG W/ 3-6'6 STL 160.00 640.00 1,187.82
PST+ REFL SHT + 1" NUT
P] Product Code: 0931W12-6S
To Include
11G 4 12/12'6/3'1.5/8 95.00 380.00
3300G 12 5/8" WASHER F844 A/'W 0.09 1.09
3340G 44 5/8" GRHEX NUT 0.17 7.48
3360G 32 5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT 0.19 6.05
3500G 12 5/8"X10" GR BOLT A307 0.86 10.32
3910G 8 1"HEX NUT AS63 0.28 224
6666B 4 REFL SRT 16X16 YELLOW 1.00 4.00
6777B 12 PLYMR BLK 4X7.5X 14 KINGOS 5.32 63.84
14740G 12 66" POST/8.5/MEDIAN - 59.40 712.80
_ 09. Totai Price (USD) 5,440.00 4,640.46 0.10 Trk
m/ < . w7 J * Weight is in Pounds
Y 7Ax 3440

comple ke Qﬁdﬂot‘oﬂ es .
derudiNd (-bewa] pavels

5776k 1 S
4= eac

rfwright 10/112016 5:52:51PM 1 of 4




Lo 22Y

CLOVERLEAF CORPORATION Invoice No: 1524469
Date: 12/18/2015
Customer: Safety Contractors P.O.#
Address: 5307 Wacissa Avenue Quote #
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Delivery Ticket: 37360
Contact: Dan Williams 904-355-6331 Shipping Date: 12/18/2015
Ship To: Carrier: Wilson
Pro # 89915823
Project: Office Code:
UNIT o
ITEM # QTY | UOM — DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL
1 EA [XLITE 31" Parallel Complete $1,600.00 $1,600.00
Tndudes (i-Beans
/wm454
RICD RN 0§ 2016
Sub Total $1,600.00
Please remit payments to:
P.O. Box 7268 Sales Tax 6% $96.00
Sun City, FL 33586-7268 Disc Tax 1% $16.00
Phone: (813) 649-1336 Fax: (813) 645-5577 .
JFreight & Handling $309.32
All Sales FOB Ruskin, FL unless otherwise noted.
Total Amount Due $2,021.32

Terms: Net 30 _Days

" Innovative Traffic Control & Traffic Safety Systems = -




v

§ Ay e
i B e &), '!
TNE AW EY A ER FYWED e ; ATeaNAl .
- CLOVERLEAF CORPORATION Invoice No: 1624861
Date: 6/23/2016
Customer: Safety Contractors P.O. #
Address: 5307 Wacissa Avenue Quote #
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Delivery Ticket: 371717
Contact: Dan Williams Shipping Date: 6/23/2016
Ship To: Carrier: CcT
Pro #
Project: Delivered:
UNIT
ITEM # QTY | UOM DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL
2 EA [XLITE Parallel 31", Enhanced Kits $1,291.00 $2,582.00
Dees net—clade
-w,geawx djamefﬁ
. —
_—— T
- IV PR iy
gEC S
Sub Total $2,582.00
Please remit payments to:
P.O. Box 7268 Sales Tax 6% $154.92
Sun City, FL 33586-7268 Disc 1% $25.82
Phone: (813) 649-1336 Fax: (813) 645-5577
Freight & Handling $267.12
All Sales FOB Ruskin, FL unless otherwise noted.
Total Amount Due $3,029.86

Terms: Net 80 Days

Innovative Traffic Control & Traffic Safety Systems




| ¢ 13

] TG T T % W = A T ] 5 6% B T % Ve . '
CLOVERLEAF CORPORATION Invoice No: 1624874
. Date: 7/5/2016
Customer: Safety Contractors P.O. #
Address: 6307 Wacissa Avenue Quote #
Jacksonville, FL 32254 Delivery Ticket: 37730
Contact: Dan Williams 904-355-6331 Shipping Date: 71512016
Ship To: Carrier: SE
Pro # 351546626
Project: Office Code:
: UNIT
ITEM # QTY | UOM DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL
1 EA |XLITE 31" Parallel Enchanced Kit $1,291.00 $1,291.00
Dc,e S ﬂOf/ﬂC/Cfdé
'O\),_@@ao-i( pandS
Sub Total $1,291.00
Please remit payments to:
P.O. Box 7268 Sales Tax 6% $77.46
Sun City, FL 33586-7268 Disc Tax 1% $12.91
Phone: (813) 649-1336 Fax: (813) 645-5577
Freight & Handling $188.96
All Sales FOB Ruskin, FL unless otherwise noted.
' Total Amount Due $1,570.33

Terms: Net 30 Days

Inn_bvﬁtive Trafﬁc Control & Traffic Safety Systems




: IRINITY HIGHWK%‘-EBBUCTS, LLC

REMIT TO:
. 2525 Stemmons Freeway - Dallas, TX 75207 Highway Products
f::g“‘ ‘ 5';?:‘624281 Tel :800-282-7668 Fax :270-234-0433 P.0. BOX 951716
! EIN: 42-1642965 DALLAS. TX 75395-1716
Sige To " Cut#  Orer# PLG  Plant BOL#
5307 WACISSA AVE 639755 1259219 3 478 52900
DELIVERY CALL 24 HRS PRIOR Carrier CarrierComnt
MARK LEWIS 904/482-9880 m A CARRIERS —
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254- Freight Ship Date
mﬁ Included  5/2/16
, 3 Terms: Net 60 Days
Sold Te 67 Credit Remark:
SAFETY CONTRACTORS INC (ﬁ { Credit #:; S23054
5307 WACISSA AVENUE ’ gb Customer PO: 4-6-16 STK
Project ‘
FL STOCK
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254
Sales Person: S. WRIGHT
. Unit
Ordered BalDue Shipped Description Price Amount
(USD) (USD)
1650 0 1000 LF 1) 12/12'6/3'1.5/S W-BM GR, CL-A TY-2 345 3,450.00
132 0 80 111G 12/12'6/3'1.5/8
1056 0 640 3340G 5/8" GRHEX NUT
1056 0 640 3360G 5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
100 0 0 EACH 2) 5/8 X 18" GALV GR BOLT w/NUT 2.20 ’ 0.00
20 0 0 EACH 3) BUFFER ROLLED 3/4 WRAP 24,00 0.00
150 0 0 EACH 4) 1,75" X 3" RECTANGULAR WASHER 0.50 0.00
187.5 0 1875 LF ‘,. 5)31" SF W-BM GR CL-A TY-2, PKG W, 8.80 1,650.00
15 0 15 116G - 12/12'6/3'1.5/S ‘
30 . 0 30 3300G 5/8" WASHER F844 A/W
150 0 150 3340G 5/8" GR HEX NUT
120 0 120 3360G 5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
30 ¢ 30 3500G 5/8"X10" GR BOLT _A307
30 0 30 6777B PLYMR BLK 4X7.5X14 KINGOS
30 0 30 14740G 6'6" POST/8.5/MEDIAN
Subtotal 5,100.00
Sales Tax - Authority 9 356.00
Tax Rate 6.980000 %
Not Exempt
Total Invoice (USD) 5,456.00
oAy 8% e

1of I




TRINITY HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, LLC

Invoice: HS632599
Inv Date: 8/1 1/16

2525 Stemmons Freeway - Dallas, TX 75207
Tel :800-282-7668 Fax :270-234-9433
EIN: 42-1642965

REMIT TO:
Highway Products
P.O. BOX 951716
DALLAS. TX 75395-1716

Ship Te

5307 WACISSA AVE

DELIVERY CALL 24 HRS PRIOR
MARK LEWIS 904/482-9880

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254-

Sold To
SAFETY CONTRACTORS INC
5307 WACISSA AVENUE

~ JACKSONVILLE, FL 32254

Cust # Order # PLG Plant BOL#
639755 1264834 3 478 54153

Carrier CarrierComnt

TMC CORPORATION

Freight Ship Date

Included 8/11/16

Terms: Net 60 Days

Credit Remark:

Credit #: §22022

Customer PO: 7-15-16 STK DW

Project

FL STOCK

Sales Person: S. WRIGHT
Unit
Ordered Bal Due Shipped Description Price Amount
(USD) (USD)
4 0 4 EACH 8) 15'7-172" W-BEAM PANEL, 3°1-1/2,2¢  120.00 480.00
32 0 32 3340G 5/8" GR HEX NUT
32 0 32 3360G 5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
4 1] 4 20442G 12/15'7.5/3'1.5:2@6'3/8
2 0 2 EACH 9)2015 DETAIL J TB. BREND, 56-3"/. 1,275.00 2,550,00
4 0 4 11G 12/12'6/3'1.5/8
4 0 4 211G TI2/12'6/3'1.5/8
2 0 2 261G T12/25/3'1.5/8
80 0 80 3300G  5/8" WASHER F844 A/W
140 0 140 3340G  5/8" GR HEX NUT
60 0 60 3360G  5/8"X1.25" GR BOLT
24 - 0 24 3400G 5/8"X2" GR BOLT
16 0 16 3500G 5/8"%10" GR BOLT A307
32 0 32 3580G 5/8"X18" GR BOLT A307
8 0 8 3600G 5/8"X20" GR BOLT A307
20 0 20 3729G 7/8" WASHER F844 A/W
10 0 10 3742G 7/8" HVY HEX NUT AS563 DH
10 0 10 4860G 7/8"X15" HX BLT A449 5THD
2 0 2 19863G 1.25"X8"X8" PLATE/2-HOLES
2 o 2 19909G 5/8"X12"X21"BACKING PLT
30 0 30 24501G 6'6 POST/8.54/DB:3-HI GA
2 0 2 32218G TI0/TRAN/TB:WB/ASYM/RT
2 0 2 35201G TI10/END SHOE/DIAG.SLOTS
2 0 2 EACH 10) 2015 DETAIL J T.B. BR END, 563", 1,275.00 2,550.00
4 0 4 11G 12/12'6/3'1.5/8
4 0 4 211G T12/12'6/3'1.5/8
2 0 2 261G T12/25/3'1.5/8
80 0 80 3300G 5/8* WASHER F844 A/W
140 0 140 3340G 5/8" GR HEX NUT
CUSTOMER COPY

20f 3




L pn T b '
FETET EXISTAC IYFE J QBMECT WARKERS 7T @‘ SEAE parelic) an g SITE B¥-p
BE REIDCATED BENIRD YWE NEM CUASDRAR N - d L

@ LGS b fo T Hemasriran RAS g4 (NGS PID: DCEENT

FOURD BRASS DISR % WING WALL

reweree~ SEDIENT DARRIER
st TURBIDITY BARRIER

.$- BORIHG LOCATION
P
a

BENCHUARK LOCATION

‘ e . “xy DA KRD"
@.. 12t F-bedsm g‘:u%gg.:
©- 7959 pd-bienin pm?d £ . w53
¢ 30
[ s ™ oo
N Feet
£
RESOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL % g RENQVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL
causr. 7110 ™ OF GUARDRAIL WITH §¢ = CONST. 70'~K1h™ OF GUARDRAIL WITH
£l END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY TYPE £ gg WE ASSEMBLY TYPE PARALLEL
ARALLEL FER FOT INDEX 400 @ m@_ ® ] INDEX
SEE STRUCTURE PLAN FOR DETALS @ ) - '-g & - = STRVCTURE PLAY FOR DETAILS
— O P S 3 § ~ B g~
h—\_JA-.w”‘ ] p nST, = INSTALL KOO LF
MSTALL K0 LF sy~ ‘\ oF rﬁgﬁgw‘ 2R i OF SEDMIEAT BARRIER
OF SEDINENT BARRIER st N d e
[ e e REP; i
sestmasre N\ ranle AISTS i
% R -‘ i g:. g g d
B " ' i dqér-‘n -;n ) :—ti
s » * ¥ ‘f‘, H H + ponex sreony
CR #54 FERRY BDI : Bl A _eus? sereels
CONTAOL POINT 03 o, - g{ t\w W7 mf‘
SEY oa m: & CAP 1B S & < |3 3 :
: J"l:.ﬂ.lﬂ e =t n; - '-»a#a-&ra:ap-'x,ra-, ,.‘
&L= s — T i ] !
% 3
EXISTING SEX en CRapt GRS \ / LACE 15°=5"
™ FE AELOCATED E__mm_______ﬁ.... d_ R0F GUARDAAIL
Y AR TE LR TR, LR et hatie e A 1)
NSTALL 100 1F R o g IRST"ALLWU'-
DF SEDIMENT BARRIER ] e HRAL . e . oF smwzyr IER
N s N N A © We;qagg o~ 2 Ef/gf—
REIOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL cowsT, 71 OF GUARDRAN, WITH
CONST. 71'~100% * OF GUARDRAIL WiTH ELECTRL o ey o e EXD ANCHIRACE ASSEWBLY TYPE PARALLEL
END ANCNORAGE ASSENBLY TYPE O80T KA BT S VIR, BT <00
PARALLEL PER FDOT INDEX &0 SEE STRUCTURE PLAN FOR DETAILS
SEE STRULTURE PLAN FUR DETAILS pilg
{PER PLO0K SN, R MAR) LONTAOL MINY e
JXT 100N PIPE B TA® B EEY
* 2XTrSGR.84
Ly Lmse

PSS ——

FTE Bt

KAS 24 9GS PID: MEWOD
FOURD BRASS DISK IR WO DALL
“FLORDA SRO*

5 23038y
L s
CONTROL FOINT LOCATION Kx B3
REVISIONS
el sErvices. nc. comnTT SHEET
AL NN - < (-, 7, N, ERIRNE INSULTING ENGINEERS
NASSAT COUNTY FLORIDA w.
L2 % R 21’4 ST. JOMNS BLUFF RDAD, 8.
S I R et Siad L L PLAN SHEET
MBER: 6127 4
Za num, PE NO. $3099 CR 1154
BRI TEF A B e,

5 3%, Wotys v




Kent Ponder

From: Ali Najafi [anajafi@civilservicesinc.com]

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 3:36 PM

To: Kent Ponder

Cc: Fares Tannous; Becky Bray; Josephine Craver; Ken Bowen; Carrie Smithheart

Subject: RE: CM2329, NC16-002, CR 115A Bridge Over Little St. Mary's River - RFI No. 5 - W & Thrie
Guardrail

Kent,

We concurred with the Contractor.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

Ali A. Najafi, P.E.

CIVIL SERVICES, INC.
2394 St. Johns Bluff Road, S.
Jacksonville, FL 32246
904-309-8593 Direct
904-641-1834 Ext. 203 Office
904-591-3589 Cell
904-645-0057 Fax
anajafi@civilservicesinc.com
www.civilservicesinc.com

Please consider the environment before printing

Statement of Confidentiality
The sender intends that this electronic message and any attachments are for exclusive use by the person to whom it is addressed. This message may

contain information that is confidential or privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not an intended
recipient, be aware that any disclosure, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication, or the use of its contents, is prohibited. If you have
received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender of your inadvertent receipt and delete this message from all data storage systems.
Tharik you.

From: Kent Ponder [mailto:PonderK@etminc.com]

Sent: Monday, October 24, 2016 3:18 PM

To: Ali Najafi

Cc: Fares Tannous; Becky Bray; Josephine Craver; Ken Bowen; Carrie Smithheart

Subject: RE: CM2329, NC16-002, CR 115A Bridge Over Little St. Mary's River - RFI No. 5 - W & Thrie Guardrail
Importance: High

Ali,

Per your response to RIF No. 5, the contractor submitted a pricing worksheet to change the four flared anchorages to
parallel at a total cost increase is $1,936.54. The contractor intends to build the guardrail per Index 13a of 400 per the
attached drawing.

Do you take any exception to the above?

Thank you,

Kent A. Ponder, P.E.

1




